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Enquiries Raised for LS

Defects Raised in Locality

Emergency Defects Raised

Self Completed Jobs by LS

251

753

32

159

November To Date Facts Good morning all, a stormy end to the month 

generated a hectic number of emergencies 

and enquiries. Thank God for the A40! We 

had some big trees topple on the area.  

Hopefully some calm weeks ahead. 

Dealing with the large number of storm related 

pothole defects and related enquiries. 

Important Info

Self Completed Works

An Example of some of the works completed by 

myself this week.

Before After

Location: C1251, Whitchurch.

Type of repair:  Fallen tree blocking 50% of the 

road. Cut and removed. 

Please encourage parishoners to report any 

defects as detailed above. 

This allows enquiries to be correctly 

researched and accurately pinned on the 

map. 

peter.bradbury@balfourbeatty.com

Upcoming Leave:

none

All defects on the network need to be reported 

through the correct channels

For General Enquiries: 

Online (general non-emergency enquiries):

Report problems on the road – Herefordshire Council
FixMyStreet

Home - report app (herefordshire.gov.uk)

24/7 Phone number:

01432 261800

To Check progress on a defect:
Pothole and road defect progress map – Herefordshire Council

To view current and upcoming roadworks

https://one.network/

mailto:peter.bradbury@balfourbeatty.com
https://www.herefordshire.gov.uk/roads-1/report-problems-road
https://www.fixmystreet.com/
https://www.herefordshire.gov.uk/reportingapp/
https://www.herefordshire.gov.uk/roads-1/pothole-road-defect-progress-map
https://one.network/


Completed Defects this week by ward.

(Completed between last Wednesday and 23:59hrs this Wednesday)

Ward Location Job Type No. Completed

Kerne Bridge Starve Beech Hill

C1275 from junction 
with B4234

A4137 from Whitchurch 
at A40 junction

C1251 from B4164

Drag Road Byway

Tuck Mill Lane

Lincoln Hill

C1250 from B4164

A4137 from A40

B4229 from Old Forge 
Bridge

Sellarsbrook

LS Self Completed Works
(Highway debris removal)
LS Self Completed Works
(Hazard cone placement)

LS Self Completed Works
(Highway debris removal)

LS Self Completed Works
(Absorbent granules at fuel 

spill)
LS Self Completed Works

(RTA debris from highway)
LS Self Completed Works

(Road sign collection)
LS Self Completed Works

(Road sign correction)

LS Self Completed Works
(Remove fallen tree)

Maintain road closure

Road closure

LS Self Completed Works
(Road sign correction)

LS Self Completed Works
(Road sign correction)

LS Self Completed Works
(Road sign collection)

LS Self Completed Works
(Hazard cone placement)

Remove fallen tree

LS Self Completed Works
(Road sign correction)

Fly tip collection

1

1

1

1

2

3

1

1

1

1

1

3

1

1

1

1

1



Completed Jobs this week by ward.

(Completed between last Wednesday and 23:59hrs this Wednesday)

Ward Location Job Type No. 
Completed

Penyard Linton Road
Gypsy Lane
Quarry Lane
Slip Road
Shotts Lane
Mill Lane
Aston Ingham Road
B4224 from B4225

Pothole Repairs 13
1
1
5
4
1
1
1

Ross East A40 Hildersley

Gloucester Road

A40 from Lower Weston 
Farm

Gloucester Road

Gloucester Road

Replace road studs

Repair damaged drain cover

LS Self Completed Works
(Road sign correction)

LS Self Completed Works
(Highway debris removal)

LS Self Completed Works
(Road sign collection)

Fly tip collection

1

2

2

1

2

1

Ross North A40 Oveross

Station Street

A449 from M50

LS Self Completed Works
(Highway debris removal)

Kerb repairs

Pothole repairs

1

1

1

Ross West Market Place

Wye Street

Wilton Road

Litter bin replacement

LS Self Completed Works
(Fly post sign removal)

Litter pick collection

1

1

1



Completed Jobs this week by ward.

(Completed between last Wednesday and 23:59hrs this Wednesday)

Ward Location Job Type No. 
Completed

Penyard Linton Road
Gypsy Lane
Quarry Lane
Slip Road
Shotts Lane
Mill Lane
Aston Ingham Road
B4224 from B4225

Pothole Repairs

13
1
1
5
4
1
1
1

Penyard B4224 from B4225 

B4224 from Jacksons Lane

B4222 from Kingsmill

The Streete

Rectory Lane

C1275 from The Hill Farm

Bailey Lane End

Hoovers Lane

C1281 Aston Crews

A40 from B4224

LS Self Completed Works
(Highway debris removal)

LS Self Completed Works
(Road sign correction)

LS Self Completed Works
(Absorbent granules at fuel 

spill)
LS Self Completed Works
(Hazard cone placement)
LS Self Completed Works
(Highway debris removal)

LS Self Completed Works
(Remove fallen tree)

LS Self Completed Works
(Road sign correction)

LS Self Completed Works
(Road sign collection)

LS Self Completed Works
(Fly tip removal)

LS Self Completed Works
(Correct grit bin)

LS Self Completed Works
(Road sign placement)

LS Self Completed Works
(Highway debris removal)

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1
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