Locality Briefing

Week Ending 31/01/2025

Balfour Beatty



Working for Herefordshire

Ross Town Locality



Upcoming Leave: none

Covering the wards of

Ross North
Ross West
Ross East
Penyard
Kerne Bridge

All defects on the network need to be reported through the correct channels For General Enquiries:

Online (general non-emergency enquiries):

<u>Report problems on the road – Herefordshire Council</u> FixMyStreet

Home - report app (herefordshire.gov.uk)

24/7 Phone number: 01432 261800

To Check progress on a defect:

Pothole and road defect progress map – Herefordshire Council

To view current and upcoming roadworks https://one.network/



Enquiries Raised for LS	251
Defects Raised in Locality	753
Emergency Defects Raised	32
Self Completed Jobs by LS	159

Self Completed Works

An Example of some of the works completed by myself this week.

Location: C1251, Whitchurch.

Type of repair: Fallen tree blocking 50% of the road. Cut and removed.

Before





Locality Weekly Update

Good morning all, a stormy end to the month generated a hectic number of emergencies and enquiries. Thank God for the A40! We had some big trees topple on the area. Hopefully some calm weeks ahead.

Next Week

Dealing with the large number of storm related pothole defects and related enquiries.

Important Info

Please encourage parishoners to report any defects as detailed above.

This allows enquiries to be correctly researched and accurately pinned on the map.

peter.bradbury@balfourbeatty.com

Completed Defects this week by ward. (Completed between last Wednesday and 23:59hrs this Wednesday)

Ward	Location	Job Type	No. Completed
Kerne Bridge	Starve Beech Hill	LS Self Completed Works	1
		(Highway debris removal)	1
		LS Self Completed Works (Hazard cone placement)	1
		(mazara come pracement)	
	C1275 from junction	LS Self Completed Works	1
	with B4234	(Highway debris removal)	
	A4137 from Whitchurch	LS Self Completed Works	1
	at A40 junction	(Absorbent granules at fuel	
		spill)	
		LS Self Completed Works (RTA debris from highway)	2
		LS Self Completed Works	3
		(Road sign collection)	
		LS Self Completed Works	
		(Road sign correction)	1
	C1251 from B4164	LS Self Completed Works	1
		(Remove fallen tree)	
	Drag Road Byway	Maintain road closure	1
	Tuck Mill Lane	Road closure	1
	Lincoln Hill	LS Self Completed Works	1
		(Road sign correction)	
	C1250 from B4164	LS Self Completed Works	3
	C1230 110111 D4104	(Road sign correction)	3
		LS Self Completed Works	1
		(Road sign collection)	
		LS Self Completed Works (Hazard cone placement)	1
		(Hazaru cone placement)	
	A4137 from A40	Remove fallen tree	1
	B4229 from Old Forge	LS Self Completed Works	1
	Bridge	(Road sign correction)	
	Sellarsbrook	Fly tip collection	1
		<i>j</i> P	

Completed Jobs this week by ward. (Completed between last Wednesday and 23:59hrs this Wednesday)

Ward	Location	Job Type	No. Completed	
Penyard	Linton Road Gypsy Lane Quarry Lane Slip Road Shotts Lane Mill Lane Aston Ingham Road B4224 from B4225	Pothole Repairs	13 1 1 5 4 1 1	
Ross East	A40 Hildersley	Replace road studs	1	
	Gloucester Road	Repair damaged drain cover	2	
	A40 from Lower Weston Farm	LS Self Completed Works (Road sign correction)	2	
	· • · · · ·	LS Self Completed Works (Highway debris removal)	1	
	Gloucester Road	LS Self Completed Works (Road sign collection)	2	
	Gloucester Road	Fly tip collection	1	
Ross North	A40 Oveross	LS Self Completed Works (Highway debris removal)	1	
	Station Street	Kerb repairs	1	
	A449 from M50	Pothole repairs	1	
Ross West	Market Place	Litter bin replacement	1	
	Wye Street	LS Self Completed Works (Fly post sign removal)	1	
	Wilton Road	Litter pick collection	1	
	Gloucester Road A40 Oveross Station Street A449 from M50 Market Place Wye Street	(Road sign collection) Fly tip collection LS Self Completed Works (Highway debris removal) Kerb repairs Pothole repairs Litter bin replacement LS Self Completed Works (Fly post sign removal)	1 1 1 1 1	

Completed Jobs this week by ward. (Completed between last Wednesday and 23:59hrs this Wednesday)

Ward	Location	Job Type	No. Completed		
Penyard	Linton Road Gypsy Lane Quarry Lane Slip Road Shotts Lane Mill Lane Aston Ingham Road B4224 from B4225	Pothole Repairs	13 1 1 5 4 1 1		
Penyard	B4224 from B4225	LS Self Completed Works (Highway debris removal)	1		
	B4224 from Jacksons Lane	LS Self Completed Works (Road sign correction)	2		
	B4222 from Kingsmill	LS Self Completed Works (Absorbent granules at fuel spill)	1		
		LS Self Completed Works	1		
		(Hazard cone placement) LS Self Completed Works (Highway debris removal)	1		
	The Streete	LS Self Completed Works (Remove fallen tree)	1		
	Rectory Lane	LS Self Completed Works (Road sign correction)	1		
	C1275 from The Hill Farm	LS Self Completed Works (Road sign collection)	1		
	Bailey Lane End	LS Self Completed Works (Fly tip removal)	1		
	Hoovers Lane	LS Self Completed Works (Correct grit bin)			
	C1281 Aston Crews	LS Self Completed Works (Road sign placement)	1		
	A40 from B4224	LS Self Completed Works (Highway debris removal)	1		